To,
Date: 16" July, 2021
The Principal,
Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Assam

Sub: Allotment of 8" Schedule of Online Classes

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, as per resolution of Academic Council
Meeting, held on dated 02-06-2021 and in continuation of earlier schedule, the undersigned
hereby submit the allotment of 8™ Schedule of Online Class timing with the terms and
condition given below

1. The HS 2™ year classes will be continued as earlier

2. The 6™ Semester Classes will be started from this current schedule

3. The Motivation / Revision Classes for 1st and 3™ Semesters will be discontinued from
this current schedule

4. The Classes of 2" and 4™ Semesters will be started after the end of 1% and 3™
Semester examinations.

SL. Date Shift-1 Shift-11

No Day (9.00 AM to 12.45PM) ( 1.00 PM to 4.45 PM)
1 17-07-2021 Sat Philosophy Bengali

2 18-07-2021 Sun XXXX XXXX

3 19-07-2021 Mon History / Mathematics Nepali / Manipuri
3 20-07-2021 Tue English Hindi

5 21-07-2021 Wed (ld-Uz-Zuha) XXX XXXX Holiday

6 22-07-2021 Thurs (ld-Uz-Zuha ) XXX XXXX Holiday
7 23-07-2021 Fri Political Science Commerce

8 24-07-2021 Sat Economics Assamese

9 25-07-2021 Sun XXXX XXXXX

10 26-07-2021 Mon Elective Bengali Education

11 27-07-2021 Tue Elective Hindi Elective Assamese

Online Feedback is compulsory from the students both for online classes and other
student related activity.
Those students unable to submit Feedback they may be treated as absent.

This is for favors of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours’ Faithfully

Approved

Sd/- (Dr.A.S.Bhui ) Sd/- ( D. Kalita )
Principal Coordinator, Academic Council

Lanka Mahavidyalaya Lanka Mahavidyalaya

Lanka : Hojai : Assam
***N.B. - Interested Departments / Faculty member may take additional classes without
hampering the combination of their Departments / Subjects as per CBCS system of our
Institution.
- XXXX




